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above the celling. (Corridor walls may terminate
at the underside of osilings where specifically
permitted by Cade. Charting and clerical stations,
waiting areas, dining rooms, and activity spaces
may be open to the corridor under cortain
conditions specified in the-Code. Gift shops may
-| be separated fram carridors by non-fire rated
walls if the glft shop is fully sprinkiered.)
19.3.6.1,19.3.6.2.1, 19.3.6.56

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:
Surveyor: 29520

Based on observation and intervisw it was
determinad the facillty falled to ensure the
corridor walls were able to resist the passage of
fira/amake.

The §hdings include:

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED
- _CENTERS FOR ME & MEDICAID SERVICES - MB NO. 0838-0391
FTATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (42) MULTIPLE CONSTRUOTION "-|(3) DATE BURVEY
ANO PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: ‘ 1 comPLETED
) . A. BUILDING o )
fesss 120112010
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
- 933 NORTH TOLLIVER ROAD
LIFE CARE CENTER OF MOREHEAD | MOREHEAD, KY 40361 |
(X4) 10 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREGTION 08)
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUBT BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE GOMPLETION
TAG AEQULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION} TAG CROS8-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OATE
. o © - DEFICIENQY)
K 000 | INITIAL COMMENTYS K000|
Surveyor: 02123 ‘ : :
AlLite Safety Code.survéy was Initlated and This prepared plan of
concluded on Dacember 1, 2010, The facility was correction and
found to not meet the minimum requirements with creditable allegation of °
42 Code of the-Fedaral Regulations, Part 483.70. | compliance does not
Dr:;lc;:nca’gs \:;are (jn!t:?d with the highest Scope constitute an admission
and Severity o an 't . ; or agreement to the
- K017 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD Ko7 alleged stated
68=D o
Corridors are separated from use areas by walls deficiencies by the
_constructad with.at least % hour fire resistance providerorits
rating. in sprinklered buildings, partitions are only wﬁmm%
required to resist the passage of smoke. In This plan of correction
non-spriniiered buildings, walls properly extend and creditable allegation

of compliance is
prepared and executed
only because state and

federal ?}'—Eﬁ'@fﬁ\ﬁﬁ :
e 4 1 | :

Y

=TT

K 017

The maintenance director on
12/3/2010 repaired the attic en
access on West wing. -

A walk-thru of the facility was
conducted on 12/4/2010 to identify
any other areas in need of repair.
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which e Insiitution méy be excusad fram correating providing ft s datemmiried that

“sther safeluards provide sufficiemt protaction fo the patients, (Sea instructions) Except for nursing homes, the findings atated absva are disciosabie 60 days

Any daﬂogncy atatemant ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a defictancy
aliowing thé

survey whether or not a plan of correction iz provided. For nursing homes,

the above findings and plana of correction are disclosable 14

tays following the date these documents are made avallable to the facity. If deflclencies are cltad, an approved pian of correction ts raquishe to continued

~ yrogram panicipation.
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MA FORM APPROVED
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDIGAID SERVICES . OMB NQ. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIES (X{) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA - (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SBURVEY -
-1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION {DENTIFICATION NUMBER; - ' COMPLETED
. A BUILDING o1 .
186155 B, WIkG 12/01/2010

NAME OF PROVIDER OR S8UPPLIRR

LIFE CARE CENTER OF MOREHEAD

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

533 NORTH TOLLIVER ROAD
MOREHEAD, KY. 40361

SUMMARY STATEMENT OF OEFICIENCIES

PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION

1he atlic antry access in the West Wing hallway

‘fire/smake In a fire situatlon. The deficlency

Continued From page 1

Observation on 12/01/10 at 10:36 AM, revealed

had geps around the adeess door one.and a haif
(1.5) Inchias to two (2) Inches in width. This
deficlency would not resist the pasaage of

affected two (2) of nine (8) smoke compartments,
staff and forty-six (46) residents. The {acility is
ligensed for ninety-seven (97) beds and tha

| than 1/2 hour,

3. Facility rounds are conducted

4 1D - \ i . , o6}’
Por(u:!ﬂx (EACH DEFICIENOY MUST BE PRECEDED 8Y FULL PREFIX  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE GOMPLETION
TAG REGULATORY OR LBG IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) . TAG OROAS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPHIATE oATE
. an . ' DEFICIENCY) :

K017 K017

‘Any area identified was corrected
accordingly.

monthly by the Maintenance

/| Director according to the facility
‘preventative raintenance progranmi
(TELS). Any areas identified are

‘company had torn down the trim around the door
when they were working in the attic and he had
not repalred the trim as of this date.

19.3.6.2 Construction of Corridor Walls. |
19.3.6.2:1* Corridor walls shall be continuous
from the floor’ '
to the underside of the floar or root deck above,
ihrough any .
contealed spaces, such as hose above
suspended ceilings, and

through Interstitial struotural and mechanical
spa0es, and - '

thay shall have a fire resistance rating of not less

Excoption No. 1:* In smoke compartmanis
protected throughaout by

an approved, suparvised automatic sprinkler
system In accordance

with 18.3.5.2, a corridor shall be permitied tobe |’

separated from all
other areas by non-flre-rated partitions and shall

census on the day of the survey was ninety-two repaired accordingly.
(82)—This-was-confirmed:by the Malntenancs : :

| Director. ' .

_ ec - , | : 4.] Audits will be conducted weekly

‘| Iteiview on 12/01/10 at 10:35 AM with tho x4 then monthly x 3 by the
Maintenanca Diractor, revealed the sprinkler Maintenance Director and

5. | DATE OF COMPLIANCE:

Executive Director to ensure
compliance with this code. The
results of these audits will be
brought to the monthly
Performance Improvement meeting
for review and any further
recommendations. '

1/12/2011

FORM GM5-2687(02-99) Previgus Varsions Obaolete

Event ID:P7TFY2Y
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. - o - | : PRINTED: 12/13/2010
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTHAND HUMAN SERVICES : - | FORM APPROVED

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES _ : : OMB NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES | 051} PROVIDER/SLPPLIERICLIA | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION . (%3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED
: A BUILDING 0 .
. ' 8. WING . ) . .
185158 - 12/01/2010
NAME OF PROVIDKR OR BUPPLIER - STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZiF CODE
_ ‘ ' ‘033 NORTH TOLLIVER ROAD
. LIFE CARE.CENTER OF MOREHEAD :
. MOREHEAD, KY 40361 .
() 1D - SUMMARY. STATEMENT OF DEFICIENGCIES 0 " PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREGTION - (5)
.PREFIX | (BACH DEFIGIENGY MUST BE PRECEDED BY. FuLL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE AGYION 8HOULOBE . .| GOMPLETION
TAG AEGULATORY OR LEG IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)- TAG CROSS-REFEAENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
‘ : ) ) DEFICIENCY)
K 017 | Continued From page 2 K017

ba permitted to terminate

at the oeiling where the oailing is construated to
limit the .

.| transfer of smoke. '

Exception No. 2; Existing corridor partitions ahall
be permitied to terminate '

at cellings that are not an integral part of a fioor,
construction |

it § 1t (1.5 m) or more of space exisla between the
top of the ceiling subsystem

and the bottom of the flaor or roof above,
provided that the fallowing .

criteria are met: o

(&) The ceillng shall be part of a fire-rated
agsembly testad to have:

a fire resistancs rating of not lesg than 1 hour In
compliance with the .

provisions of 8,2.3.1.

(b) The corridor partitions form smoketight joints
with the ceilings .

(Joint fillar; 3 used, shall be noncombustible).

(¢) Each compartment of interstitial space that
constitutes a separate

smoke area is vented, in a smoka emergency, 10
the outside by mechanical

means having sufficient capacity to provide not

"1 lesa than two alr

changes per hour but, In no case, a capaclly lass
than 5000 ft 3/min :
(2.36 m3/s). : . .

(d) The interstitial space shall not be used for
storage. - .

(e) The space shall not ba used as a plenum for
supply, exhaust,

orreturn air, except as noted in 19.3.6.2.1(3).
Exception No. 3:* Existing corridor partitions shall
be permittad to

terminate at monolithle cellings that resist th
passage of smoke where o

FOAM OMS-2887(02-99) Pravious Varslons Obsoiste © Event ID:PTFYZI Racility 1D: 100378 " If continuation sheet Page Aaf 15.
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES A AREAL Gyl
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDI|CAID BERVICES OMB NO, 0838-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (01} PROVIDERISURPLIER/CLIA 1 (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION {X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER; - - COMPLETED .
. , A BULDING 0t .
185186 8. WING 12/01/201Q
NAME OF PROVIDER OR S8UPPLIER | sTreeT avoREss, eTY, sTATe, zie cong
' - , 939 NORTH TOLLIVER ROAD
LIFE CARE CENTE?! OF MOREHEAD . MOREHEAD, KY 40351
(%4) ID . SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES . o " PROVIDER'S PLANOR.CORRECTION  + . s)
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUSY BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX. (EAGH CORREQTIVE AGTION SHOULD BE CQMPLETION
TAG AEQUILATORY O LBG IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROBE8-AEFERENCGED TO THE APPROPRIATE OATE
: DEFCIENCY)” .
K 017 | Continued From page 3 K 017
there is a smoketight joint between the top of the : ' :
partition and the botiom K 018
of the cauing ' o
19. Corridor walls shall form a barrier to lienit the 1. [The privacy curtains in rooms
. | transfer of smoks. mumbered: 303, 304, 305, 306,
Ks gﬁ NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY.CODE'STANDARD K 0181307, 308, 309, 310, 311, 312, 313,
Doors protacting carridor openings In other than 314,315,316,317,3 18’_319’ 320,
‘| requlred enclosures of vertical openings, exits, or 321, 322, 323, 324 and 325 were
hazardous areas are substantlal doors, such as relocated on 12/5/2010 so that the
those_constructed of 13 inch.solld-bonded core |doors-would properly-latch,
| wood, or capable of resisting fire for at least 20 properly
minutes. Doors In sprinklered buildings are only .
required to resist the passage of smoke. There is 2. |A walk-thru of the facility was
no Impediment to the cldsing of the doc‘o(rs ('i)oors conducted on 12/2/2010 by the
are provided with & means suitable for keeping : :
the door closed. Dutch daors meeting 19.3.6.3. 6 lgdmntznan]c; Dlier:t::f .?d 6
are permitted.  19.3.63 xecutive Director to identify any
other doors that would not latch .
Roller latches are prohibited by CMS ragulations dug to privacy curtains. Any.issues
in all heaith care facllities. were repaired immediately. '
3. [Privacy curtaing were added to the
facility’s preventative maintenance
schedule conducted by the
maintenance director. Any further
issues will be corrected
‘ decordingly. -
This STANDARD s not met as evidenced by: ' . .
Survevor: 29620 ? y 4. |Audits w111 be conducted weekly x
Based on gbservation and Interview it was : 4 then monthly x 3 by the
determined the fagility falled to ensure there were Maintenance Director to ensure
no Impediments to the closing of resident rcom !
doors, according to NFPA standards. The compliance with ﬂn_.s code. The
deficiency affected forty-six (46) residents and results of these audits will be
Evant ID:F7PY21 Facllity 10: 100376 If continuation sheét Page 4of 18
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PRINTED: .12/13/2010°

, *FORM APPROVEQ
CENTERS FOR MEDRICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES : ‘OMB NO. 0838-03g1
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/BUPPLIERIGLIA {%2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE BURVEY  *
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETSO
3 A. BURDING i 01
_ 185155 B.WiNg : ) 12/01/2010
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STAEET ADDREAS, OITY, B8TATE, 2IP CODE
: 033 NORTH TOLLIVER ROAD
LIFE CARE CEN_TER QF MOREHEAD | MOREHEAD, KY 40351 _
(x4} 1D SUMMARAY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIES D " PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION .
REFIX {EACH DEFICIENGY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE GOMPLETION
TAG . AEGULATORY OR {.5C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFEAENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
: P . . . DEFICIENDY)
'K 018 | Continued From page 4 K018
| wo (2) of nine (9) smoke compartments. , : : '
. ' ' T TN
The findings include: broug,ht to the facility’s mor_lthly.
: Performance Improvement meeting
Observation on 12/1/10 at 10:13'AM revealed for review and further
privacy curtains in resident rooms numbered; recommendations if needed,
303, 304, 305, 308, 307, 308, 309, 310, 311, 312, : .
313, 314, 315, 316, 317, 318, 319, 320, 321, 322, | L
323, 324'and 325 were positioned so that it , 5. | DATE OF COMPLIANCE:
prevented the closing of the doors. The 171272011
observation was confirmed with the Maintenance . -
Dirsetor and Administrator, who wera present at
that time. _ :
Interview on 12/01/10 at 10:13 AM, with the
Malntanance Director, revealad that they were not
aware the curtaing would not allow the doors to
fully close.
Refarence: NFPA 101 {2000 adition)
19.3.6.3.3" K 025
Hold-open davices that release wheon the door_ Is _ ,
pushed.or pulled shall be permilted. 1. | The unsealed hole on West wing
A.19.3.6.3.3 ‘ was repaired.by the Maintenance
Doors should not be blocked open by furniture, . Director on 12/2/2010.
door stops, chocks, tie-backs, drop-down or :
plunger-type devices, or other devices that _ . _
necessitate manual unlatching or releasing action 2. ,AH other ﬁtewallg were Im-spected.
to close. Examples of hold-open devices that No other holes were identified
release when the door ls puehed or pulled are _ : ' :
- | friction catches or magnetic catches. - 3. | Inspection of the firewalls has been
‘ ;; gfg NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD KO25| 1ded to the facilitys preventative

Smoke barriers are construcied to provide a
least a one half hour fIre resistance rating in
acoordance with 8.3. Smolke barriers may
terminate at an atrium wall. Windows are
protected by fire-rated glazing or by wired glass

- | maintenance schedule, Any issues
identified will be corrected
accordingly.

FORM CME-2587(02-69) Previous Varsions Obsolets

Evont ID: PTPY21
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PRINTED: 12/13/2010

penetrations of smoke barriers in fully ducted

pansels and steel frames, Aminimum of two
separate compartments are provided on each
fioor, Dampers are not required in duct

heating, ventilating, and air conditioning systems.
19.3.7.3, 19.3.7.5,19.1.6.3, 19.1.6.4

This STANDARD (s not met as evidenced by:
Surveyor: 29620 _

| The findings Include:

.| Onservation on 12/10/10 at 11:28 AM revealed, a
unsealed five (5) inch hole in diameter contalning |

. Maintenance Director.

FORM APPROVED
CENTERS FO_R MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES . OMB NO. -(3919 -
STATEMENT OF OEF.IGlENOIES IX!) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA {2} MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION ' (X3} DATE BURVEY
AND PLAN OF OORRECTION ©  |IDENTIFIOATION NUMBER: . COMPLETED
} ' o A, BUILDING o1 .
8. WiNG : ’
185155 - : 12/01/2010
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ' STAEET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
: $239 NORTH TOLLIVER ROAD
LIFE CARE DENTER OF MOREHEAD - -
HEA MOREHEAD, KY 40351
{44 ID _ SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES iD " PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION 06)
" PREFIX . (BACH DEFIGIENGY MUAY BE PRECEDED RY FULL PREFIX - (EACH CORREGT WE ACTION 3HOULD BE ‘COMPLEYION
TAG AEGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) AG * CROSB-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE ke
_ . ‘ DEFICIENGY) '
K 025 | Continued From page 6 K 025

4| Results of the inspections will be
réviewed weekly 'x 4 then monthly
X3 by the Executive Director to
ensure compliance with this code."
Any issues will be brought the
facility’s Performance -
Improvement meeting for review
and any further recommendations.

Based on observation and Interview it was
determined the facllity failed to maintaln smoke
barriers with at least a one-half hour fire
resistance rating as required. The facility failed to
ensure that penetrations above flira/smoke barrier
doors were properly sealed. This deflcient
practice affected two (2) of nine (8) smoke
compartments, staff, and approximately forty-gix
(46) residents. The facliity has the capacity for
ninety- seven (97) beds with a census of ninlely
two (92) on the day of the survey. S

cable wires penetrating the fire/smoke barrier wall
above the West Wing corridor doors. Flre/smoke
barrier walis must be properly maintained to
prevent fire and smoke from spreading to other
areas of the facility. This was conflrmed by the

IMerview on 12/01/10 &t 11:28 AM with the
Maintenance Director, revealed he was unawars
of the hole.

5.| DATE OF COMPLIANCE:
1/12/2011

FORM CMS-2567(02-90) Previoua Verelona Obsolets " Event ID: P7PY2A
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FORM APPROVED
NTEH_S FO EDICARE R MEDICAID SERVICES - - QMB NO. 0938-0391
BTATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES | pt1y PROVIDER/SUPPLIE O : DA o
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION & IDENTIFICATION NUI‘:‘&?EIE?“:‘ 0(2) MULTIPLE DONSTRUOTION o gg}n%fé‘%ow
. i A BULDING gt ‘ : .
8. WING '
. . 185166 o 12/01/2010
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE -
LIFE CARE CENTER OF MORENEAD 623 NORTH TOLLIVER ROAD
. . MORENEAD, KY 40361 :
)10 BUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES [[2) PROVIDER'S PLAN OF DORAECTION 6)
PREFIX - (EACH DEFIGIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE AGTION SHOULD BE coubtenon |
TAQ - AEGULATORY OR LBG IDENTIFVING INFORMATION) TAG - CROBB-REFERENGED TO THE APPROPRIATE OATE
. . © . DEFICIENCY)
K 025 | Continued.From page 6 K 02%
Reference: NFPA 101 (2000 Edition). :
8,3.6.1"Pipes, conduits, bus ducts, cables, wires, K 056
alr.ducts, pneumatic tubes and ducts, and similar " 03
building service aguipment thal pass through
fioors and smoke barriere shall be protected as 1} The front porch canopy has been
follows: . : o chedul : 2 :
(a) The space beiwean the penetrating ltem and S ed 10 have spnnquts added.
the asmoke barriar shall : -
1. Ba filled with a material capable of maintaining 2! No other canopy’s meet the
the smoke resistance of the smoke barrier, or requirement of having sprinklers.

2. Be protected by an approved device designad

K 066
88=F

for the spaclfic purpose.

(b) Where the penetrating item uses a sleeve to
penelrate the smoke barrier, the sfieeve shall be
solidly set in the emoke barrier, and the space
between the item and the sleave shall

1. Be fillad with a material capable of malntaining

'tha amoke resistance of the smoke barrier, or

2. Be protacted by an approved device designed
for the specific purpose.

(¢) Where designs teke transmisslon of vibration
Into gonglderatlon, apy vibration Isolation shall

1. Bo madse on a'thar aide of the smoke barrier, or
2. Be made by an approved device designed for

the spacific purpose,

NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD

If there is an automatic sprinkler system, it Is
Installad in accordance with NFPA 13, Standard
for the Installation of Sprinkler Systems, to -
provide complete coverage for all portlona ot the
bullding. The system Is properly maintained in
accofdance with NFPA 25, Standard for the
inspaction, Testing, and Maintenanoe of
Water-Based Fire Proteotlon Systems, (tis fully
supervised. There is a reliable, adequate wator
supply for the sysiem, Requirad sprinkier
systems are equipped with water flow and tamper

3 'Any new construction will be
completed according to life safety
code.

4| .Construction of sprinklers-on the
front porch will be brought to the
next Performance [mprovement
meeting for any farther
recommendations.

s| DATE OF COMPLIANCE:
K088l ) /1212011

FORM CMS-2867(02:99) Pravious Versions Obsolats

Event ID: PTPYRY
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FORM APPROVED

‘QMB NO. 0938-0391

K 056 Cor{tinueq From page 7
: switches, which are electrically connected to the
building fire alarm system. 19.3.5

This STANDAROD is not met as evidenced by:
 Surveyor: 29620

Based on observatioh and inlerview, it was
determined the facllity failed 10 ensure that the
outside canopy. al the (acility had sprinkler
protection or noncombustible or limited

K062

1. |The combustible storage was
removed immediately in order to
prevent obstruction of the sprinkler
head.

STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES {X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/GLIA {X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION {X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: ' COMPLETED
. ) A BUILDING ot
B WING .
186186 - , 12/01/2010
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIERA STREET ADDREAS, CITY, SYATE, ZIP CODE
: - . 233 NORATH TOLLIVER ROAD
LIFE CARE CENTER OF MOREMEAD
- . , MOREBHEAD, KY 40361
{X4) 1D BUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ()] PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION . D
PagFX || (EACH DEFICIENGY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFLX (EACH CORRECTIVE AGTION BHOULD BE™ - | GOMPLETION -
TAG AEGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG GAOSS-AEFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE oare
3 : ! . . DEFICIENCY)
" K056|

combustible construction, according to NFPA
standerds.

The findings include:

Observation on 12/01/10 at 9:45 AM revealed a
canopy approximately forty (40) feet by twelve
(12) feet at the front entry that was made of -
combustible material. The observations wers
confirmed with the Maintenance Diractor.

Interview on 12/01/10 at 9:45 AM, with-the
Mairitenance Director, revealed he thought that
sprinkier heads were prasent under canopy.

Reference: NFPA 13 (1999 Edlllon).

§-13.8.1 .
| Sprinklers shall be instalted under exterior roofs
or canopids excesading 4 1t (1.2 m) In width.

Exception; Sprinkiers are permitted to be omitted
where the canopy or roof is of noncombustible or
limited combustible constructlon,

K 062 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD
88=D . ‘

2. |A walk through to the facility was
conducted on 12/3/2010 by the
Maintenance Director and
Exocutive Director to identify any
other areas where the sprinkler
head may be obstructed. Any
issues identified were corrected
accordingly.

3. |Aninservice will be conducted by
* [the Executive Director by 1/8/2011

for all staff regarding proper

+ [clearance of sprinkler heads.

Nothing to be stored above 18

inches of a sprinkler head.

4. |Accurate clearance is reviewed by
the Maintenance Director through
the facility’s preventative

K 062 {maintenance program (TELS) to

" lensure compliance with this code.

FORM CMS-2667(02:00) Provious Varsions Obsalate

Bvent 1D: P7PY21

Faollfty 1D: 100378
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FORM APPROVED |
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STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES
AND PLAN OF CORREGTION

®1 PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA
" IDENTIFICATION NUMBER; .

-186155

{¥2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION .
A, BUILDING o

B, WING

(XG) QATE SURVEY
GCOMPLETED

12/01/2010

NAME OF PROVIDER OR BUPPLIER
LIFE CARE CENTER OF MOREHEAD

MOREHEAD, KY 40381

STREEY ADORESS, GITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
933 NORTH TOLLIVER ROAD

. (X4) i SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES
PREFIX égacH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL
TAG ULATORY OR LEG IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)

i PROVIDERS PLAN OF GORRECTION © )
PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLEYION
YAQ CROBE-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE " DATE
DEFICIENCY)

K 082 | Continued From page 8

Required automatic sprinkler systems are
‘eontinuousiy maintained in reliable operating
condition and are Inspected and tested

9.7.6

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by
Surveyor 25620 :

Based on ohservation and interview it was

periodically. ' 18.7.6, 4.6.12, NFPA 13, NFPA25,

K 062

e PR - -

ompliance as weil.

5. | DATE OF COMPLIANCE:

1/12/2011

L ounds/andits will-be conducted by
he department managers weekly x 4
nen tonthly x 3 to ensure

determined tho facility failed to maintain the
sprinkier system according to NFPA standards.

The findings Include:

Observation on 12/01/10 at 12:06 PM with the
Maintenance Director, revealed storage of
combustibles was less than eighteen (18) Inches
from the sprinkler head. This deficiency would
prevent the pattern trom fully devetoping of the
sprinkter head.

Interview with the Maintenance Diractor on
12/01/10 at 12:08 PM, ravealad the combustibles .
would be removed. The Malntenance Director
stated they just do not know why the
tombustibles were In there.

5-5.5.2* Obstructions to Spnnkler Dis¢harge
Pattern Development. )

§-8.6.2.1 Conllnuqus or noncontiguous
obstructions less

FORM CMS-2507(02.0%) Pravious Verslons Obsalola

Event iD; FTPY21

Faclify I0: 100376

If gomtinuation sheet Page 9ot 16
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES: - S . FORM APPROVED
EDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES i} OMB NO. 0038-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIGENCIES | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/GLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTAUCTION . (X3) DATE BURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: . - COMPLETED
) A.BULDING 0 :
. 165156 B WING._— | 12/01/2010
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEA : STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP'CODE:
- : 933 NORTH TOLUVER ROAD
LIFE GAFfE CENTER OF I_\-!OREI.{EAD | w ORENEAD, KY 40351
X4) 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES .iD PROVIDER'S.PLAN OF CORRECTION )
PREFIX {EAGH DEFICIENCY MUBT BE PREGEOED BY FULL PREFIX * (EACH CORRGETIVE ACTION BHOULD BE COMPLETION
TAQ .. RBGULATORY OR LEC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) - TAG CROB8-REFER ggg&m& APPROFPAIATE . _WE
K 062 | Continued From page 9 K082| -
Than or edual to 18 in. (457 mm) nelow the
sprinkler defisctor
That pravent the pattern from fuliy developlng )
: With 5-5.5.2. : K
. K 072 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K07 . , , . .
; Sg:F ’ % Items identified in the comridors
. | Means af egress are contihuously maintained free were removed immediately.
of all obstructions or Impadiments to full instant . ' -
use in the case of fire or other emergency. No - Al other means of egress were
furnishings, decorations, or othar objects obstruct % observed. Any issuegs identified
exits, access 0, egress from, or visibllity of exits. : " P
~[7410 — ‘.vcm.cqrreclted,e.mcor ingly

3. An inservice will be conducted by
the Executive Director or designee

This STANDARD I8 not met as evidenced by: on 1/8/2011 regarding the

Surveyor; 29620 1 importance of keeping fire exits,
Based an obssrvation and interview it was corridors and other means of egress
determinad the facility failed to ensure that free from obstructions.
corridors were maintainad free from obstructions 41 '
to the full instant use In the case of fire or other ' " TR
emergency Exits must be maintained to ensure . Facility round/audits will be
thalr use In an emergency. The deficiency{les) conducted by the department
has the potential to affect all staff and residents. ~-| managers and licensed nursing
' staff weekly x 4 then monthly x 3

to ensure means of egress are kept

The finaings inolude: free of obstructions. ‘The results of

Observation on 12/01/10 at 9:51 AM, revealed these audits will be brought to the
- | medloation carts stored-and not in use in front of Performance Improvement meeting
the nursing sstatuons at ;he Sm&r’l ngg b;tatio:‘ for review and further
North Wing Station and West Wing Station, Also .
noted warég solled linen and trash carts In the recommendations.
corridars and not in use outsite rooms 114, 210
and 311. Rosle charging stations stored and not 5 DATE OF COMPLIANCE:
In use in corridors at South Wing station exit, dish 1/12/2011

room ‘and West nurae's station. Jazzy chairs

“ORM CMS-2587(02-99) Pravious Vorsions Onsolate ' Event I0:PYRYRY FagfiXy {D: 100970 ] I continuation sheet Page 10.0f 18
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FORM APPROVED

{42} MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

QN NO. 0938-0391 |
(%9} DATE S8URVEY .

[ decarations used in the facility were flame

.day of survey was ninety-two (92).

No furnishings or decorations of highly lammable
character areused. 18.7.5.2,19.7.5.3, 19.7.5.4.

Thia STANDARD is not met as avcdenced by:
Surveyor: 29620

Based on observation and interview, it was
determined the facility failed to enaure

retardant, according to NFPA atandards. The
deficlency has the potenlly affected approximatsly
siaty-nine (69).residents. The fecllity is licensed
for ninsty-seven {97) beds and the csnsus the

| svaTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIER (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA
AND PLAN OF CORREQTION IDENTIFIGATION NUMBER: COMPLETED
: S JA. BUILDING o
185155 8. wiNa 12/01/2010
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, OITY, 8TATE, ZIP CODE
‘ 933 NOATH TOLLIVER ROAD
. LIFE CARE CENTEF’ OF MOREHEAD MOREHEAD, KY 40351
P10 7 BUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PROVIDER'S PLAN QF CORRECTION {n8)
PREFIX * (EACH DEFICIENDY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE AGTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION *
TAG AEAULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSE-AEFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OATE
DEFIQIENCY)
K 072 | Continuad From page 10 . K072
storad and not in use in corridors near rooms 114 '
and 104. Patient lifts, walkers and wheelchairs
stored and not In use in corridore near rooms 110, { K073
100, 210, 308, 312, 314, 918 and the confarence. ,
room. Clean chaurs,claan linen.carts not in use .. .
and stored in the corridor In front of rooms 122, _ 1.Pecorations identified not be fire -
124, 214 and-248. The observations ware rotardant were removed.
conflrmed with the Maintenange Director. ‘ _ ,
: ‘ ] 2.All resident rooms were inspected by
Malntenance Director, ’J&:L.i‘?‘mﬁ"ﬂ;‘#;“:v‘é‘r: tho malionance director Tor flame
routinaly left in the halls due ta lack of storage Fetardant matenals on 12/2/2010‘ Any
Space. issues-found-were-removed-or:
scheduled to be sprayed by a fire
Reference: NFPA 101 (2000 edition) resistant chemlcal by the Maintenance .
7.1.10 Means of Egress Reliabllity. Director.,
7.1.10.1* Means of egress shall be gontinuously _
malntained 3. Tetter will be mailed.to the famili
. be. . , es.of
a full \ .
mas:a :ft 31 :?:mctmns or impedimenta ta ful the residents by:the Executive
: the cass of fife-or other amergency Direotor instructing them not bring
K 073 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 073| decorations into resident rooms
. 88=F without being checked through the

maintenance départment for proper
fire rating.

4.Facility round/audits will be conducted

.| by the department managers weeékly x
4 then monthly x 3 to cnsure
compliance with the code. The results
of these audits will be bronght to the
facility’s Performance lmprovement
meeting for review and further
recommendations.

5.{ DATE-OF COMPLIANC}:,
1/11/2012

PORM CME-2607(02-00) Pravious Virslona Obsolete

Bverl D:PTPY2

Facllity 10: 100378
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. A, BUILOING 0 :
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NAME OF PROVIDER OR BUPPLIER STAEET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
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LiFE CARE CENT OF OREHEAD :
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(M4) D sUMMARY aTATEMENT OF DEFICIENCGIES - PROVIDER'S RLAN OF CORAECTION 08
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OEFICIENOY)

K 073 | Continued From page 11

Tha findings include:

Obsarvation on 12/0110 at 10:02 AM, revealed
decoratlons (wreaths) on resident room doors
located in tha facility. The resident.rooms were
numbered: 202, 203, 204, 205, 212, 308, 310,
316, 319, 320 and 323. Combustible decorations
.usad in a health cere facility must ba flame
retardant to prevent the apread of tire. The
observations were confirmed with the
Maintanance Dlrector.

Ko73|
K130

1.| The lock was removed
immediately from bathroom in
room 325 by the Maintenance

Director.

.| intarview an 12/01/10 at 10:02 AM with the
Maintenance Director, revealed the facility does
not ireat decorations 10 make them fiame
retargant..

Refarence: NFPA 101 (2000 edition)
19.7.5.4 Combustible decorations shall be
prohibited In any
Heatth care occupancy unless thoy are
flame-rotardant.
Exception: Combustible decorailons, such as
photographs and palntings,
in such limlted quantities that a hazard of fire
devalapment or
: spread I8 not presant,

- K 130 | NFPA 101 MISCELLANEOUS
88=D .
OTHER LSC DEFICIENCY NOT ON 2786

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:
Survgyor 29620

Based on observation and inlerwew. It was
determined the faoility failed to malntain doors

3. | The Executive Director inserviced
the Maintenance Director
regarding proper locking

nrechanisms.

4. | Facility rounds will be conducted

- by the Maintenance Director
weekly times 4 then montbly x 3 to
ensure doors are locked using

. K 130| appropriate locking mechanisms.
The rosults of these audits will be
brought to the facility’s
Performance Improvement meeting

for review and further

recommendations.

1/12/2011

2. All other doors were inspected by
the Maintenance Director on
12/2/2010_to_ensure.no improper__;
" locks were attached. No other
areas were identified.

5. | DATE OF COMPLIANCE:

. FORM CME-2587(02-09) Pravloua Versions Obsolete Evant 1D; PTRYY

Faakity 10: 100376
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/ : FORM APPROVED
__ CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES . QM8 NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT QF DEFICIENOIES (X1} PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA {2} MULTIFLE CONSTAUGTION (X3) DATE BURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: . COMPLETED .
. A, BUILDING o .
185155 o e 12/01/2010
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, 8TATE, ZiP CODE ' '
9339 NORTH TOLLIVER RDAD
LIFE CARE CENTER OF MOREHEAD MOREHEAD, KY 40351
) 10 SUMMARY STATEMENY OF DEFICIENCIES | D - PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION 048
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL. PREFIX * (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION BHOULD BE compLEnon |
TAG REGULATORY OR LSO 1DENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CA098-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPHIATE DATE
DEF|CIENCY) :
K- 130 | Continued From page 12 K130
within a required means of egress. They shall not o
be equipped with a latch or lock that requires the
use of a-tool or key from the egress side. K 147 .
The findings Inciude:
QObservation on 12/01/10 at 11:50 AM with the ' ' _
Maintenance Director, revealed that an 1. | The power strips identified were
unapproved lack was Instalied on the outside of removed or. relocated to ensure
the bathroom door in resident riom #325 (dead th oxe bei din an
| boit). The dsficlency Wwould not allow tha occupant cy were being used in an
to exil the bathroom at their will in the event of an appropriate manner.
emergency. _ .
Interview on 12/01/10 at 11:50 AM with .2 A : il
Madintenance Director, revealed he did not know - v\:ialk_gldmug:) 2‘;;;&??‘3 was
why the dead bolt was on the door and conagucted on 12/3 y the
immediately removed the lock. Executive Director and the
18.2.2.2.4 Doors within & required means of Director of Social Services to
egress shall nol : .
be ‘equipped with & latch or lock that requires the 1d;?ntify an)f other pm.wcr Stnps
use of & {00l . being used inappropriately. Any
or key from the egress side. issues identified were corrected
Excoption No. 1: Door-locking arrangemants jimmediately.
without delayed egress !
h care ¢ o8, or . )
;2%';,: 'f,?'h";';'.f,? ;’;r?"" ceupane 3. | The Executive Director will
.oocuparicies, where the clinical needs of the inservice the Maintenance Director
patlents require specialized and staff on the proper use of
security measures for thelr safety, provided that power strips on 12/8/2010. A letter
staff can readily unlock . . ey e
such doors at all times. (See 18.1.1.1.5 and will bealso mailed to the families
16.2.2.2.6.) of the residents instrgcting them
Exceplion No. 2:* Oetayed-égress locks not 1o bring power strips from
complying with 7.2.1.6.1 shall h
be permitted, provided that hot more than one - ome.
guch deviga is located In . -
any egress path. " 4. {Facility rounds/audits will be
Exception No. 3. Access-canlrollad egress doors conducted by the department
complying with d . ’
7.2.1.6.2 shall be parmitted. managers daily Mon- Fri X 4
K 147 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY COOE STANDARD K147|

FORM CMS-2667(02-00) Previous Varslana Obzolota
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with NFPA 70, National Etectrical Code. 8.1.2

This STANDARD Is not met as avidenced by:
Surveyor: 28620 ‘
Baged on observation and interview, it was
determined the faclllty falled to ensure that

3 to ensure power strips are being
utilized propetly. The-results of
these audits will be brought to the

| Performance Improvement meeting
for review and further
recommendations.

. ' FORM APPROVED
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES __OMB NO, 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIGNCIES | {(X1) PROVIDER/GUPPLIER/CUIA {42) MULTIPLE CONSTRUGTION (X3) DATE BURVEY ~
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFIGATION NUMBER: o COMPLETED
A, BUILOING (1)} _
1 B. WING .
7 185158 : 12/01/2010
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, GITY, 8TATE, ZiP CODE
. ‘ - 33 NORTH TOLLIVER ROAD
LIFE CARE CENTER OF MOREHEAD
. TE , MOREHEAD, KY 40351
(X4} 1D . BUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIES o | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (45}
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST.BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX {EACH QORARCTIVE AQTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION
TAG " AEGULATORY OR LEC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG . CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
, - DEFICIENGY) .
K 147.| Continued From page 13 K 147
"88=D . . . .
- | Eleatrioal wiring and equipment Is In accordance | weeks, weekly x 4 then monthly x

‘Qbservation 6n 12/01/10 at 11:38 AM with the

‘prevant against elgctrical shook.

.| they could not use power strips for medical
aguipment.

alecirical power sirips were being used in an -
approved manner. This deficient praclice has the
potential to affect Seventy-seven (77) residents,
two (2) of nine (9) smoke compartments, staff,
and approximatsly forty-six {48) residents. The
facility has the capacity for ninety-seven (87) beds
with a census of 92 on the day of the gurvey.

Thq findings include: :

Director of Maintanance, revealed an electric bed,
oxygen concentrator equipment plugged into &
multl-outiet adapter (power strip) In resident room
312. In addition, poweralrips were observed to be
in use with medical equipment in resident room
3285, Generally, muitiple-outlet adapters with
surge protection may be used for resident TVs,
computers, radlos, etc:, on an as-needed basls
but not to be used with medical equipment to help

An interview with the Direator of Maintenance on
12/01/10 at 11:38 AM, revesilad they did not know

5.| DATE OF COMPLIANCE:
1/12/2011 '

FORM CM8.2507(02-89) Previous Vensioru Obsotate

Evert ID: P7PY21

Facility ID; 100370
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K 147 | Continued From page 1'4I " . K147
- | Reference: NFPA 98 (1899 Edition). :
3-321.2D
2. Minimum Nymiber of Receptaclas, The.
number of raceptactas shall be determined by the
intended uss of the patfent care area. There shall
be sufficlent receplacies logated so as to avoid
the nead for extenslon cords ar muKiple oullol
adapters,
Faolity D: 100376 . if continuation sheet Page 15 of 16
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